

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4308/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in CRL.MISC.APPLICATION No.4270/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SARDAR AKHTAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Sodhi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Omkar Srivastav, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Dewan, Adv.  
Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh B., Adv.  
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.  
  
Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Abhisht K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order at this stage.

Contd. 2..

However, we direct that the petitioners shall not be arrested for a period of four weeks from today. In the meantime, the petitioners shall appear before the trial court and seek regular bail.

With the aforesaid observations, the special leave petition is disposed of.

